APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,AMBEGAON
1130408
30309

SR.NO 1/6, NEAR ASHOK LEYLAND WORKSHORP,
KATRAJ-AMBEGAON ROAD, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA,
PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 411046

ANAGHA GHOLAP
M.Sc B.Ed
pisambegaon.info@podar.org

8657430012

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/permititr.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/trstdeed.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/sdhc.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/ptaambegaon2425.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL ANAGHA GHOLAP
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 104
PGT 00
TGT 53
PRT 51
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2024 260 258 99 SEVENTY-NINE STUDENTS SCORED
ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7433
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 55 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 62

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 50

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ulltsjiwG2A0
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Anagha Gholap PRINCIPAL MSc

2 Bharti Devendra Phanse VICE PRINCIPAL M.A.,,M.A Education
3 Laxman Gosavi TGT B.A, M.A

4 Veena Godbole TGT M.A

5 Anagha Damle TGT M Sc Statistics

6 Aparna Dhabadgaonkar TGT M.Sc.

7 Supriya Kulkarni TGT M.Sc

8 Lata Putty TGT MA

9 Afsha Limbowale TGT MA

10 Sayali Mijar TGT B.A,MA



1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Reena Gupta
Damayanti Mondan
Smita Chavan

Vidya Bentur

Anil Bhagwan Patil
Vaishnavi Pathak
Renuka Pawar

Kiran Vijaysingh Chavan
Sushama Pitale
Manjiree Suhas Kulkarni
Sunita Bhatnagar
Mercy Yohan Thorat
Soumya Shetty
Padmaja Kulkarni

Kirti Deo

Ganesh Patil

Rajashree Apte

Shripad Dhanraj Pore
Yogeshwari Alhat
Yashada Kulkarni
Sharayu Mahesh Patil
Onkar Sawant

Nandini Borage
SWATEE PRALOBH SHEOLIKAR
NIDHI AMIT AGRAWAL
RINA BABAN ITHAPE
ANUPAMA THAKORE
MEENAKSHI LOKESH BHAVSAR
JAYSHREE WAYKULE
SWATI KAKADE

ARTI MOHAN JOHRI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A

MA

MA

M.Sc.

ATD AM GD Art

B.A, D.M.E

MA

MA

M.A

MSc

B.Sc

B Com

B.Com

M.Com

G DArt

ATD GD Atr

M.Com

B com

BCS

MCM

B.H.Sc,

MP Ed

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MCS

MA

MA

BSc



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

SACHIN MADHUKAR JADHAV
Kajal Jadhav

BHAGYASHREE NARENDRA
VIJAPURE

DEVIKA KONDA
CHAITRALI PARAG AKLUJKAR

NIVEA JOHN POULIN
ANTONIMARIYADOSS

ONKAR SHANKAR BADAVE
NIKHITA BADJATE
SHABNOOR NYAMATULLA PATEL
FARAHDIBA SHAIKH
MADHAVI PATKI
BHOOMI RAVAL

NAZIYA KAZI

VAISHALI BANDAL
Jharna Chakraborty
Rashmi Ghodke

Rupa Kothari

JUHI VYAS

Aboli Burande

SHEJAL NITIN DHARME
RUPALI SACHIN SHIRKE
Suhas Balkrishna Kokare
Saily Pushkar Deshpande
Priya Manoj Bhosale
Salma Khatoon Ali
Ruchira Shah

Priti Prashant Gujar
Moutusi Utpal Ghosh
Jagruti Prasad Shinde

Swati Pranay Umate

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc

B.Sc

BCS

BA

BE

MPHIL

MA

MSC

MSC

B.SC

BA

MA

MSc

BA

M Phil

MSC

MA

BCAMCA

BA

M.A.

M.SC

MA

BSc

MA

BA

MSc

MA

MCOM

BA

B Com



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

Jyoti Dinesh Dwivedi

VIDYA PANDEY

Yogesh Parmeshwar Kadam
Vaishali Dilip Paunikar
SAYALI GAURAV PAWAR
ANKITA DIXIT

ASHWINI UDAY JOSHI
ASHISH AVINASH BAMBULKAR
VANDANA ASHOK MANE
MANJUSHA MOKASHI
JUILEE LAKHE

SNEHA SHINDE

HARSHAL SAPKAL
SHALINI CHAWLA
SANDEEP SINGH CHAHAR
HIMALI CHATURVEDI
SHARVARI MANEKAR
PRASHANT GOHAD

SWATI JADHAV

VIDULA KALE

GAYATRI DHANDE

PRIYA SHIVANKAR
MEGHANA YASHWANT PAWAR
DEEPALI SACHIN GAWADE
NISHA BHAVIK VYAS

DEEPALI PURUSHOTTAM
RAMTIRTHKAR

LATA KAMBLE

PRIYANKA SONAWANE
PRADNYA KULKARNI
VIJAYALALAXMI BURANPUR

MAMTA KUMARI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

B Com

MA

BA

MSC

BSc

MSc

MSC

BA

BA

MSc

MSc

B Sc

ATD AM

MSc

B.COM

MSC

MSC

BSc

BA

MA

MSC

TWELFTH

MA

MSC

M.COM

BSc

MA

MA

ART MASTER

M.Sc

M.PEd



103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

PRADNYA CHARI
ANURADHA MATE
MAHAK ARORA

Rupali Kulkarni
MRUNMAYEE KAKADE
ANIKET MATKAR
VIVEK GURVE
SRUSHTI KHUNE
SHUBHANGI HUNNURKAR
KAVITA RASKAR
TANVI GHAG

ASHWINI LIMAYE
BHARTI SOLANKI
Dipika Gaikwad

SHITAL NAGAWADE
Athira Nair

SUREKHA SUBHASH MAGAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

M.Sc IT
M.Com
B.Sc

MA

MA

BCA M.Sc
B.E
B.Com
Dip in Electronics
BA

B.Com

BA
M.Com
H.Sc

BA

BA

Matric



