APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, AMBEGAON
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130408
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30309
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SR.NO 1/6, NEAR ASHOK LEYLAND WORKSHOP, KATRAJ-AMBEGAON ROAD, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411046
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANAGHA GHOLAP
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pisambegaon.info@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8657430012

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/permitltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/trstdeed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/sdhc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/ptaambegaon2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/ambegaon/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANAGHA GHOLAP
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	104
	PGT	00
	TGT	53
	PRT	51
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

1	2024	260	258	99	SEVENTY-NINE STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

1					NA
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7433
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 62
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	50
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ulltsjwG2A0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anagha Gholap	PRINCIPAL	MSc
2	Bharti Devendra Phanse	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.,M.A Education
3	Laxman Gosavi	TGT	B.A, M.A
4	Veena Godbole	TGT	M.A
5	Anagha Damle	TGT	M Sc Statistics
6	Aparna Dhabadgaonkar	TGT	M.Sc.
7	Supriya Kulkarni	TGT	M.Sc
8	Lata Putty	TGT	MA
9	Afsha Limbowale	TGT	MA
10	Sayali Mijar	TGT	B.A, M.A

11	Reena Gupta	TGT	M.A
12	Damayanti Mondan	TGT	MA
13	Smita Chavan	TGT	MA
14	Vidya Bentur	TGT	M.Sc.
15	Anil Bhagwan Patil	TGT	ATD AM GD Art
16	Vaishnavi Pathak	TGT	B.A, D.M.E
17	Renuka Pawar	PRT	MA
18	Kiran Vijaysingh Chavan	TGT	MA
19	Sushama Pitale	PRT	M.A
20	Manjiree Suhas Kulkarni	PRT	MSc
21	Sunita Bhatnagar	PRT	B.Sc
22	Mercy Yohan Thorat	PRT	B Com
23	Soumya Shetty	PRT	B.Com
24	Padmaja Kulkarni	PRT	M.Com
25	Kirti Deo	PRT	G D Art
26	Ganesh Patil	TGT	ATD GD Atr
27	Rajashree Apte	TGT	M.Com
28	Shripad Dhanraj Pore	TGT	B com
29	Yogeshwari Alhat	TGT	BCS
30	Yashada Kulkarni	TGT	MCM
31	Sharayu Mahesh Patil	PET	B.H.Sc,
32	Onkar Sawant	PET	MP Ed
33	Nandini Borage	OTHER	ВА
34	SWATEE PRALOBH SHEOLIKAR	TGT	MA
35	NIDHI AMIT AGRAWAL	TGT	MA
36	RINA BABAN ITHAPE	TGT	ВА
37	ANUPAMA THAKORE	TGT	MA
38	MEENAKSHI LOKESH BHAVSAR	TGT	MCS
39	JAYSHREE WAYKULE	TGT	MA
40	SWATI KAKADE	TGT	MA
41	ARTI MOHAN JOHRI	TGT	BSc

42	SACHIN MADHUKAR JADHAV	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
43	Kajal Jadhav	TGT	B.Sc
44	BHAGYASHREE NARENDRA VIJAPURE	TGT	BCS
45	DEVIKA KONDA	PRT	ВА
46	CHAITRALI PARAG AKLUJKAR	TGT	BE
47	NIVEA JOHN POULIN ANTONIMARIYADOSS	PRT	MPHIL
48	ONKAR SHANKAR BADAVE	TGT	MA
49	NIKHITA BADJATE	PRT	MSC
50	SHABNOOR NYAMATULLA PATEL	TGT	MSC
51	FARAHDIBA SHAIKH	TGT	B.SC
52	MADHAVI PATKI	PRT	ВА
53	BHOOMI RAVAL	TGT	MA
54	NAZIYA KAZI	TGT	MSc
55	VAISHALI BANDAL	PRT	ВА
56	Jharna Chakraborty	PRT	M Phil
57	Rashmi Ghodke	TGT	MSC
58	Rupa Kothari	TGT	MA
59	JUHI VYAS	PRT	BCA MCA
60	Aboli Burande	PRT	ВА
61	SHEJAL NITIN DHARME	TGT	M.A.
62	RUPALI SACHIN SHIRKE	TGT	M.SC
63	Suhas Balkrishna Kokare	TGT	MA
64	Saily Pushkar Deshpande	TGT	BSc
65	Priya Manoj Bhosale	PRT	MA
66	Salma Khatoon Ali	PRT	ВА
67	Ruchira Shah	TGT	MSc
68	Priti Prashant Gujar	TGT	MA
69	Moutusi Utpal Ghosh	PRT	MCOM
70	Jagruti Prasad Shinde	PRT	ВА
71	Swati Pranay Umate	PRT	B Com

72	Jyoti Dinesh Dwivedi	PRT	B Com
73	VIDYA PANDEY	PRT	MA
74	Yogesh Parmeshwar Kadam	PRT	ВА
75	Vaishali Dilip Paunikar	PRT	MSC
76	SAYALI GAURAV PAWAR	PRT	BSc
77	ANKITA DIXIT	PRT	MSc
78	ASHWINI UDAY JOSHI	TGT	MSC
79	ASHISH AVINASH BAMBULKAR	TGT	BA
80	VANDANA ASHOK MANE	TGT	ВА
81	MANJUSHA MOKASHI	TGT	MSc
82	JUILEE LAKHE	PRT	MSc
83	SNEHA SHINDE	PRT	B Sc
84	HARSHAL SAPKAL	PRT	ATD AM
85	SHALINI CHAWLA	PRT	MSc
86	SANDEEP SINGH CHAHAR	PET	B.COM
87	HIMALI CHATURVEDI	PRT	MSC
88	SHARVARI MANEKAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC
89	PRASHANT GOHAD	OTHER	BSc
90	SWATI JADHAV	PRT	BA
91	VIDULA KALE	TGT	MA
92	GAYATRI DHANDE	TGT	MSC
93	PRIYA SHIVANKAR	OTHER	TWELFTH
94	MEGHANA YASHWANT PAWAR	PRT	MA
95	DEEPALI SACHIN GAWADE	PRT	MSC
96	NISHA BHAVIK VYAS	PRT	M.COM
97	DEEPALI PURUSHOTTAM RAMTIRTHKAR	PRT	BSc
98	LATA KAMBLE	TGT	MA
99	PRIYANKA SONAWANE	PRT	MA
100	PRADNYA KULKARNI	PRT	ART MASTER
101	VIJAYALALAXMI BURANPUR	PRT	M.Sc
102	MAMTA KUMARI	PET	M.PEd

103	PRADNYA CHARI	PRT	M.Sc IT
104	ANURADHA MATE	PRT	M.Com
105	MAHAK ARORA	PRT	B.Sc
106	Rupali Kulkarni	PRT	MA
107	MRUNMAYEE KAKADE	PRT	MA
108	ANIKET MATKAR	PRT	BCA M.Sc
109	VIVEK GURVE	PRT	B.E
110	SRUSHTI KHUNE	PRT	B.Com
111	SHUBHANGI HUNNURKAR	NTT	Dip in Electronics
112	KAVITA RASKAR	NTT	ВА
113	TANVI GHAG	NTT	B.Com
114	ASHWINI LIMAYE	NTT	ВА
115	BHARTI SOLANKI	NTT	M.Com
116	Dipika Gaikwad	PRT	H.Sc
117	SHITAL NAGAWADE	OTHER	ВА
118	Athira Nair	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
119	SUREKHA SUBHASH MAGAR	OTHER	Matric